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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting
time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Warren E. Burger Federal Building & U.S.
Courthouse at 316 N. Robert Street, St. Paul, Minnesota. Counsel presenting
oral argument should report to the Clerk’s Office, Room 500, 30 minutes before
Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court.
Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for
a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have
filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case,
counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the
calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/Appearance” form
with the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing
at oral argument. If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the
“Argument Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in
the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the
Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party
proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case.
Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and
record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases
designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8d.uscourts.gov
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14-3627

14-3703

14-3710

14-3765

14-3833

14-3890

DIVISION I
COURTROOM 5A

MONDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2015

BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, LOKEN, BYE

SI

NI

NI

SI

MN

SD

United States v. Barvarito Garcia-Longoria
United States v. David Houle
United States v. Ronald Spies
United States v. Analicia Ruiz
United States v. Terry Iceman

United States v. Santana Drapeau

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



TUESDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2015 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

14-3151
14-3225
14-3188
15-1846

14-3288
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14-3529

14-3533

14-3537

14-3539

14-3540

14-3542

14-3543

14-3600

14-3750

15-1288

15-1378

15-2004

15-1873

DIVISION I
COURTROOM 5A

BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, LOKEN, BYE

MN
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN
MN

MN

NE

Sarah Tichich v. City of Bloomington, et al.
Laureen Barghini v. Anoka County, et al.

Cynthya Porter v. City of Brooklyn
Park, et al.
Ashley Arcaro v. City of Anoka, et al.

Timothy Sherno v. Anoka County, et al.

Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. Ramsey
County, et al.

Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. Anoka
County, et al.

Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. City of
St. Paul, et al.

Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. Beltrami
County, et al.

Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. Dakota
County, et al.

Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. City of
Minneapolis, et al.

Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. Olmsted
County, et al.

Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. St. Louis
County, et al.

Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. City of
Edina, et al.

Jay Kolls v. City of Edina, et al.

Alix Kendall v. City of Albert Lea, et al.

Bernard Eggenberger v. West Albany
Township, et al.

Arturo Andrade-Zamora v.
Loretta E. Lynch

Leslie Young v. Pete Ricketts, et al.
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15

15

15



WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2015 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

14-2964
14-3404
14-3448
14-3673

15-1805
15-1488
14-3651

15-1878

15-2063

15-1914

DIVISION I
COURTROOM 5A

BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, LOKEN, BYE

MN
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN
MN

NE

NI

SI

Michelle Ray v. Anoka County, et al.

Diane Gavin v. Anoka County, et al.

Brian Potocnik v. City of Minneapolis, et al.
Douglas Delaney, et al. v. Beltrami

County, et al.

Nadine Babu v. City of Becker, et al.
Patricia Karasov v. City of Minneapolis
James Roschen, et al. v. Wabasha

County, et al.

Gateway Customer Solutions
v. GC Services Limited Partnership

United States v. Ismael Tamayo-Baez

Steven Kelly v. United States
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THURSDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2015 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

15-1936
15-1937

15-1580

15-2375

15-3225

15-3277

15-1691

14-3858

15-2399

DIVISION I
COURTROOM 5A

BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, BRIGHT, LOKEN

ND
ND

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

NE

SI

United States v. Christopher Rainbow
United States v. Jordan Rainbow

Sheldon Wolfchild, et al. v. Redwood
County, et al.
Sheldon Wolfchild, et al. v. Redwood
County, et al.
Sheldon Wolfchild, et al. v. Redwood
County, et al.
Sheldon Wolfchild, et al. v. Redwood
County, et al.

U.S. Bank National Association, et al.
v. Indian Harbor Insurance Company

Melvin Morriss, 111, et al. v. BNSF Railway
Company, et al.

United States v. Jonathon Lamb

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 18, 2015 BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, BRIGHT, LOKEN

15-1738

15-2243

15-1831

15-2290

15-2500

NI

MN

NI

SI

SI

United States v. Gordon Lasley, Jr.
United States v. Albert Ellis
United States v. Mark Harken
United States v. DeShawn Miller

United States v. Corey Steffen
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