

### ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA DECEMBER 14 - 18, 2015

William Jay Riley, Chief Judge - Omaha, Nebraska

#### **Circuit Judges in Active Service**

Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN Diana E. Murphy - Minneapolis, MN Lavenski R. Smith - Little Rock, AR Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA

### Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status

Myron H. Bright - Fargo, ND
Pasco M. Bowman - Kansas City, MO
C. Arlen Beam - Lincoln, NE
Kermit E. Bye - Fargo, ND
Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA

### NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Warren E. Burger Federal Building & U.S. Courthouse at 316 N. Robert Street, St. Paul, Minnesota. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the Clerk's Office, Room 500, 30 minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an "Argument Response/Appearance" form with the Clerk's Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument. If an "Appearance" form has not already been filed, the "Argument Response/Appearance" form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side's argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov

### MONDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2015 BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, LOKEN, BYE

14-3627	SI	United States v. Barvarito Garcia-Longoria	NO ARG
14-3703	NI	United States v. David Houle	NO ARG
14-3710	NI	United States v. Ronald Spies	NO ARG
14-3765	SI	United States v. Analicia Ruiz	NO ARG
14-3833	MN	United States v. Terry Iceman	NO ARG
14-3890	SD	United States v. Santana Drapeau	NO ARG

## TUESDAY, DECEMBER 15, 2015 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, LOKEN, BYE

1	14-3151	MN	Sarah Tichich v. City of Bloomington, et al.	
	14-3225	MN	Laureen Barghini v. Anoka County, et al.	
	14-3188	MN	Cynthya Porter v. City of Brooklyn	
			Park, et al.	
	15-1846	MN	Ashley Arcaro v. City of Anoka, et al.	20
2	14-3288	MN	Timothy Sherno v. Anoka County, et al.	
	14-3527	MN	Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. Ramsey County, et al.	
	14-3529	MN	Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. Anoka County, et al.	
	14-3533	MN	Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. City of St. Paul, et al.	
	14-3537	MN	Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. Beltrami County, et al.	
	14-3539	MN	Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. Dakota County, et al.	
	14-3540	MN	Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. City of Minneapolis, et al.	
	14-3542	MN	Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. Olmsted County, et al.	
	14-3543	MN	Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. St. Louis County, et al.	
	14-3600	MN	Jessica Kampschroer, et al. v. City of Edina, et al.	
	14-3750	MN	Jay Kolls v. City of Edina, et al.	
	15-1288	MN	Alix Kendall v. City of Albert Lea, et al.	20
3	15-1378	MN	Bernard Eggenberger v. West Albany Township, et al.	15
4	15-2004		Arturo Andrade-Zamora v. Loretta E. Lynch	15
5	15-1873	NE	Leslie Young v. Pete Ricketts, et al.	15

# WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 16, 2015 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, LOKEN, BYE

1	14-2964	MN	Michelle Ray v. Anoka County, et al.	
	14-3404	MN	Diane Gavin v. Anoka County, et al.	
	14-3448	MN	Brian Potocnik v. City of Minneapolis, et al.	
	14-3673	MN	Douglas Delaney, et al. v. Beltrami	
			County, et al.	20
2	15-1805	MN	Nadine Babu v. City of Becker, et al.	
	15-1488	MN	Patricia Karasov v. City of Minneapolis	
	14-3651	MN	James Roschen, et al. v. Wabasha	
			County, et al.	20
3	15-1878	NE	Gateway Customer Solutions	
			v. GC Services Limited Partnership	15
4	15-2063	NI	United States v. Ismael Tamayo-Baez	10
			, and the second	
5	15-1914	SI	Steven Kelly v. United States	10

## THURSDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2015 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, BRIGHT, LOKEN

1	15-1936 15-1937	ND ND	United States v. Christopher Rainbow United States v. Jordan Rainbow	20
2	15-1580	MN	Sheldon Wolfchild, et al. v. Redwood County, et al.	
	15-2375	MN	Sheldon Wolfchild, et al. v. Redwood County, et al.	
	15-3225	MN	Sheldon Wolfchild, et al. v. Redwood County, et al.	
	15-3277	MN	Sheldon Wolfchild, et al. v. Redwood County, et al.	20
3	15-1691	MN	U.S. Bank National Association, et al. v. Indian Harbor Insurance Company	15
4	14-3858	NE	Melvin Morriss, III, et al. v. BNSF Railway Company, et al.	15
5	15-2399	SI	United States v. Jonathon Lamb	10

# FRIDAY, DECEMBER 18, 2015 BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES WOLLMAN, BRIGHT, LOKEN

1	15-1738	NI	United States v. Gordon Lasley, Jr.	15
2	15-2243	MN	United States v. Albert Ellis	15
3	15-1831	NI	United States v. Mark Harken	10
4	15-2290	SI	United States v. DeShawn Miller	10
5	15-2500	SI	United States v. Corey Steffen	10